


Pastel, Acrylic, Watercolor
KATE MCGEE 1

Kate McGee Studio
24669 Hidden Valley Rd, Philomath

CAROL HOUK  1
Glass

Guest Artist at
24669 Hidden Valley Rd, Philomath

ANTHONY GORDON  1
Ceramics

STEVE TERHUNE  1 DEBI LYN FRIEDLANDER  2
Mixed Media

Host Artist at Lumos Wine Co
24000 Cardwell Hill Dr, Philomath

EMMA MARLIAVE 2

Guest Artist at Lumos Wine Co

Beadwork

Guest Artist at

Glass

24669 Hidden Valley Rd, Philomath

24669 Hidden Valley Rd, Philomath
Guest Artist at

24000 Cardwell Hill Dr, Philomath

Welcome to the 2023 Annual 
Philomath Open Studio Tour & Art Sale! 

• Attend this free, self-guided event with 
26 artists at 11 locations. 

• Browse through the images in this book-
let and use the map to plan your route. 

• Distinctive yellow signs like the one to 
the right will help show the way during 
the Tour.

• Find more information about each artist 
and their work at: 

       www.PhilomathOpenStudios.com. 
See you on the tour!



Painting, Printmaking
DEBBY SUNDBAUM-SOMMERS     3

Debby Sundbaum-Sommers Studio
24108 Hwy 20, Philomath

JUSTIN WOLFORD 4
Wood, Resin

Guest Artist at
24108 Hwy 20, Philomath

REBECCA ARTHUR  3
Ceramics

Justin Wolford Studio
33912 Marys River Estates. Rd, Philomath

Oil Painting
JENNIFER DEILY  4

Guest Artist at

MACK HOWARD, LOCAL STUDENTS   5
Various

Babette Grunwald Studio
34032 Cascara Lane, Philomath

BABETTE GRUNWALD  5
Mixed Media

Student Guest Artists at
34032 Cascara Lane, Philomath

33912 Marys River Estates. Rd, Philomath



2023 Participating Artists

#1  Kate McGee – Pastel, Acrylic, Watercolor
 Anthony Gordon – Ceramics
 Carol Houk – Glass
 Steve Terhune – Glass

#2 Debi Lyn Friedlander – Mixed Media 
 Emma Marliave – Beadwork

#3  Debby Sundbaum-Sommers – Painting,  
  Printmaking
 Rebecca Arthur – Ceramics

#4  Justin Wolford – Wood, Resin
 Jennifer J. Deily – Oil Painting
 Julia Lont – Letterpress Printing

#5  Babette Grunwald – Mixed Media
 Mack Howard – Various
 Philomath High students – Various
 West Albany High students – Various

#6  Ann Lahr – Ceramics
 Mark Gillespie – Pencil & Digital 
  Illustration
 Kristin Lee Hager – Alcohol Ink Painting

#7  Jeff  Gunn – Ceramics, Painting
 Brian Egan – Wood, Encaustic Wax

#8  Linda Herd – Jewelry
 Gale Everett – Mixed Media

#9  Kris Mitchell – Aquamedia
 Phil Coleman – Photography

#10  Leslie Tejada – Oil, Acrylic, Watercolor
 Lynn Radosevich– Glass Mosaic

#11  Dale Donovan – Ceramics
 Jean Lawrence – Painting on Silk

Google Map Available:
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Ceramics
ANN LAHR  6

Host Artist at
24563 Daisy Dr, Philomath

KRISTIN LEE HAGER  6
Alcohol Ink Painting

Guest Artist at
24563 Daisy Dr, Philomath

MARK GILLESPIE 6
Pencil & Digital Illustration

Guest Artist at
24563 Daisy Dr, Philomath

BRIAN EGAN 7
Wood, Encaustic Wax

Jeff Gunn Studio
812 Memory Ln, Philomath

JEFF GUNN 7
Ceramics, Painting

Guest Artist at
812 Memory Ln, Philomath

Jewelry
LINDA HERD  8

Co-Host Artist at
25218 Oak Lane, Philomath

JULIA LONT  4
Letterpress Printing

Co-Host Artist at
25218 Oak Lane, Philomath

GALE EVERETT  8
Mixed Media

Guest Artist at
33912 Marys River Estates. Rd, Phil.



PHIL COLEMAN                              9
Photography

Kris Mitchell Studio
32848 Hartless Hill Ln, Philomath

KRIS MITCHELL  9
Aquamedia

Guest Artist at
32848 Hartless Hill Ln, Philomath

LESLIE TEJADA 10
Oil, Acrylic, Watercolor

Leslie Tejada Studio
24409 Decker Rd, Philomath

Glass Mosaic
LYNN RADOSEVICH  10

Guest Artist at

JEAN LAWRENCE                           11
Painting on Silk

Dale Donovan Studio
5720 Donovan Pl, Corvallis

DALE DONOVAN  11
Ceramics

Guest Artist at
5720 Donovan Pl, Corvallis

24409 Decker Rd, Philomath



Visit www.PhilomathOpenStudios.com
for information about each 2023 Open Studios artist

HOST ARTISTS GUEST ARTISTS
Dale Donovan

Debi Lyn Friedlander

Jeff  Gunn
Babette Grunwald

Linda Herd
Ann Lahr

Kris Mitchell
Debby Sundbaum-Sommers

Leslie Tejada
Justin Wolford

Rebecca Arthur
Phil Coleman

Brian Egan
Jennifer Jo Deily

Gale Everett

Mark Gillespie
Anthony Gordon
Kristin Lee Hager
Carol Houk
Mack Howard
Jean Lawrence
Julia Lont
Emma Marliave
Lynn Radosevich

Kate McGee

Steve Terhune

2023 OPEN STUDIO ARTIST EXHIBITIONS

Philomath Public Library
1050 Applegate St, Philomath

October 1 – 31

Pegasus Frame Studio & Gallery
312 SW Madison Ave, Corvallis
 September 5th - October 31st

West Albany High School Students
Philomath High School Students


